Procedures for Deciding Legislative Bill Requests and Consideration of Bill Requests for the Second 

Regular Session 

Director Gresser reviewed the procedures for the review of Legislative Bill Requests and the proposed 

protocol for deciding those requests.   

Using the protocols, the Legislative Council proceeded to consider and vote on two hundred fifty eight 

(258) bill requests in accordance with the adopted protocol, and using an electronic voting system.  The 
Legislative Council authorized eighty-two (82) bills for introduction in the Second Regular Session. The 

Legislative Council’s action on the bill requests is attached.